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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001246201 DIGANTA  SARDAR Male No  1  1 1 SC  1  467.00  91.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247236 SWARAJ  NEOGI Male No  2 2 UR  5  464.00  94.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928256 SOUMADIP  KAJLI Male No  3 3 UR  11  457.00  95.00  7109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001773757 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  23  451.00  93.00  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904108 DIYA  DEBNATH Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  10  446.00  80.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741311 DIP  ADHIKARI Male No  6  2 6 SC  6  444.00  92.00  6832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362746 RUMMAN  KOSAK Male No  7 7 UR  10  437.00  85.00  7039.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165526 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  8  2 8 OBC-A  8  427.00  80.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043669 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  9  3 9 OBC-A  17  425.00  85.00  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934866 MD RIZWAN ANSARI Male No  10 10 UR  8  419.00  80.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045708 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  11  3 11 SC  21  417.00  73.00  7556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075448 AZIZUR  RAHMAN Male No  12 12 UR  6  412.00  75.00  6919.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238771 SAGNIK  GIRI Male No  13 13 UR  1  409.00  77.00  6735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447600 DEBDOOT  GHOSH Male No  14 14 UR  10  409.00  74.00  7211.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002007923 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  15 15 UR  8  407.00  62.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000184593 SAYEM  JAMAN Male No  16 16 UR  15  406.00  82.00  6910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772822 ANIKET  KUNDU Male No  17 17 UR  9  404.00  67.00  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981340 SOHAM  GHOSH Male No  18 18 UR  25  400.00  73.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000800842 ANKIT  MONDAL Male No  19 19 UR  10  390.00  69.00  7630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128231 MASUM  ROUSAN Male No  20 20 UR  10  387.00  73.00  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308286 SAGNIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  21 21 UR  17  386.00  70.00  6391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414563 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  22 22 UR  10  386.00  68.00  6843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260155 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  23  2 23 OBC-B  6  384.00  63.00  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888850 SAYAN  DUTTA Male No  24 24 UR  17  382.00  71.00  6877.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345965 SAGAR  SHAW Male No  25 25 UR  7  382.00  61.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002322520 MONALISHA  PAUL Female No  26  3 26 OBC-B  25  382.00  60.00  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534929 ARINDAM  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  27 27 UR  10  379.00  70.00  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001840370 HAMIDA  KHATUN Female No  28  4 28 OBC-A  21  378.00  67.00  7768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994837 RIMA  ADHIKARY Female No  29 29 UR  16  373.00  68.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031609 MD TAUHEED AZMI Male No  30 30 UR  20  370.00  73.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392295 ANJAN  MANDAL Male No  31 31 UR  20  368.00  63.00  7297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949359 SAGNIK  MANDAL Male No  32 32 UR  10  364.00  66.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259804 SHIBAM  SAHA Male No  33 33 UR  24  362.00  76.00  6965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497308 ANUBRATA  SINHA Male No  34 34 UR  17  362.00  74.00  6510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000538678 RUDRADIP  NANDI Male No  35 35 UR  21  362.00  60.00  7174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425027 AKASH  CHOWDHURY Male No  36 36 UR  7  362.00  58.00  6269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788617 MD  RAYHAN Male No  37 37 UR  4  360.00  70.00  6401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207007 SOUMYADIP  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  38 38 UR  23  355.00  67.00  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378811 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  39  5 39 OBC-A  12  351.00  55.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042925 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  40  4 40 OBC-B  9  347.00  61.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001133315 JAYITA  CHANDRA Female No  41 41 UR  10  346.00  51.00  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122170 NISHAT  LUBNA Female No  42  6 42 OBC-A  9  344.00  65.00  6891.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422792 NAYONIKA  GHOSH Female No  43 43 UR  14  342.00  57.00  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044586 ANAM  AMIR Female No  44 44 UR  14  340.00  57.00  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102437 NAJMI ALAM SEKH Male No  45 45 UR  6  338.00  61.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227502 ABHIJIT  KUILA Male No  46 46 UR  18  334.00  63.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199259 POULOMI  SINGHA Female No  47 47 UR  15  333.00  57.00  6910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929241 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  48  7 48 OBC-A  12  332.00  65.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045902 BHABESH  GHOSH Male No  49  5 49 OBC-B  5  332.00  51.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047854 ATIOUR  SHAIKH Male No  50 50 UR  14  331.00  62.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046192 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  51  8 51 OBC-A  9  327.00  48.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404051 PAWAN  THAKUR Male No  52 52 UR  2  326.00  62.00  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028257 ABHISHEK KUMAR 

PASWAN

Male No  53 53 UR  8  326.00  50.00  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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A002369844 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  54  4 54 SC  5  324.00  60.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341844 AKASH ROHIN ORAON Male No  55  1 55 ST  7  316.00  62.00  7403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401252 MOHAMMED TOUQEER 

REZA

Male No  56 56 UR  13  303.00  52.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490800 HARSHITA  BARUI Female No  57 57 UR  2  291.00  53.00  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355648 RAHUL  DIYAN Male No  58  6 58 OBC-B  10  289.00  54.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265272 VIKAS  KUMAR Male No  59 59 UR  10  281.00  50.00  7308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973990 RAUSHAN  SHARMA Male No  60 60 UR  6  276.00  49.00  7196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index
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Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001773757 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  23  451.00  93.00  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165526 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  8  2 2 OBC-A  8  427.00  80.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043669 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  9  3 3 OBC-A  17  425.00  85.00  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840370 HAMIDA  KHATUN Female No  28  4 4 OBC-A  21  378.00  67.00  7768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378811 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  39  5 5 OBC-A  12  351.00  55.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122170 NISHAT  LUBNA Female No  42  6 6 OBC-A  9  344.00  65.00  6891.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929241 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  48  7 7 OBC-A  12  332.00  65.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046192 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  51  8 8 OBC-A  9  327.00  48.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001904108 DIYA  DEBNATH Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  10  446.00  80.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260155 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  23  2 2 OBC-B  6  384.00  63.00  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002322520 MONALISHA  PAUL Female No  26  3 3 OBC-B  25  382.00  60.00  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042925 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  40  4 4 OBC-B  9  347.00  61.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045902 BHABESH  GHOSH Male No  49  5 5 OBC-B  5  332.00  51.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355648 RAHUL  DIYAN Male No  58  6 6 OBC-B  10  289.00  54.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001246201 DIGANTA  SARDAR Male No  1  1 1 SC  1  467.00  91.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741311 DIP  ADHIKARI Male No  6  2 2 SC  6  444.00  92.00  6832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045708 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  11  3 3 SC  21  417.00  73.00  7556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369844 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  54  4 4 SC  5  324.00  60.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002341844 AKASH ROHIN ORAON Male No  55  1 1 ST  7  316.00  62.00  7403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


